

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SETBSEG6

(10 pieces) Melamine Bowl for Etagerie/ Buffet Stand - Height: 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 10 Pieces Melamine Bowl for Etagerie Buffet Stand Height 100mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 10 Pieces Melamine Bowl for Etagerie Buffet Stand. This high-quality set is designed for buffet presentations, offering a stylish solution for serving your culinary delights in both commercial and home environments.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that the product is used only for its intended purpose.
- Hot Contents: Avoid using the bowls for very hot items as they may retain heat and cause burns.
- Children: Keep the product out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Surface Stability: Always place the bowls on a stable and flat surface to avoid tipping.
- Cleaning: Use only approved cleaning agents; do not use abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Storage: Store bowls in a safe location to prevent breakage. Do not stack heavy items on top of them.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Melamine
- Quantity: 10 pieces
- Height: 100mm
- Color: White
- Temperature Resistant: Up to 70 degrees Celsius

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the bowls from their packaging and inspect for any damage.
2. Before use, wash the bowls with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
3. Place the Etagerie Buffet Stand where desired, ensuring it is on a level surface.
4. Position the melamine bowls securely on the buffet stand.
5. Arrange bowls as needed to create an inviting presentation.

5. Operation

- Fill the bowls with food items as desired.
- Use appropriate utensils to serve the food and avoid scratching the surface of the bowls.
- Occasionally check to ensure that the bowls are stable and securely positioned on the stand.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the bowls after each use with non-abrasive sponges and mild detergents.
- Avoid using steel wool or any sharp cleaning tools.
- Do not soak the bowls for extended periods.
- Dry completely before storing to prevent moisture buildup.

7. Troubleshooting

Issue: Bowl is unstable on the stand

Solution: Ensure the stand is on a flat surface and verify that the bowl is not overloaded.

Issue: Stains on the bowl

Solution: For persistent stains, soak in a mixture of baking soda and water before washing.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the bowls responsibly. Check with local regulations for proper disposal methods for plastic products. They are recyclable where facilities exist.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 10-teilige Melamin-Schalen Set für Etagerie Buffet Stand

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Dieses 10-teilige Melamin-Schalen Set eignet sich hervorragend für Buffets und als dekorative Ergänzung Ihrer Speisepräsentation. Die Schalen sind leicht, langlebig und in einem eleganten Design, das sich in jede Umgebung einfügt.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schalen immer auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche stehen, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen.
- Nicht für den Gebrauch in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen geeignet.
- Vor der ersten Benutzung spülen Sie die Schalen gründlich mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife ab, um eventuelle Rückstände zu entfernen.
- Halten Sie die Schalen von scharfen Gegenständen fern, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Melamin
- Größe: 100 mm Höhe
- Set umfasst: 10 Schalen
- Farbe: Weiß (optional anpassbar)
- Pflege: Spülmaschinengeeignet (oberes Fach)

4. Aufstellung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Set aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit.
2. Stellen Sie die Schalen auf eine saubere, stabile und trockene Oberfläche.
3. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schalen gleichmäßig platziert sind, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
4. Bei Bedarf können die Schalen mit einem Etikett oder Beschriftung versehen werden, um die Identifikation von Inhalten zu erleichtern.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie die Schalen mit den gewünschten Speisen oder Zutaten.
- Sorgen Sie für eine ansprechende Präsentation, indem Sie verschiedene Farben und Texturen arrangieren.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schalen nach jedem Gebrauch schwarz bleiben, indem Sie sie in der Spülmaschine reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie die Schalen nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, da dies das Material beschädigen könnte.
- Lassen Sie die Schalen nach der Reinigung vollständig an der Luft trocknen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Sollten Sie Verfärbungen auf den Schalen feststellen, können diese durch die Einwirkung von stark färbenden Lebensmitteln entstehen. Spülen Sie die Schalen sofort nach Gebrauch.
- Bei Rissen oder Absplitterungen in der Schale, ersetzen Sie diese um Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden.
 - Wenn die Schalen nicht die gewünschte Farb- oder Materialfestigkeit aufweisen, überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfall.
- Einige Melamin-Produkte können recycelt werden; informieren Sie sich über die spezifischen Vorschriften in Ihrer Region.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: 10-delige Melamine Kom voor Etageren Buffetstand (Hoogte 100mm) - SETBSEG6

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 10-delige melamine kom voor etageren buffetstand. Dit product is ontworpen om een aantrekkelijke presentatie van voedsel te bieden en is ideaal voor buffetten, cateraars en horeca. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig melamine, zijn deze kommen duurzaam en breukvast.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de kommen alleen voor het serveren van voedsel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de coating van de kommen kunnen beschadigen.
- Door gebruik van de kommen in een magnetron of oven kan schade ontstaan; gebruik ze uitsluitend voor koud en opgewarmd voedsel.
- Houd de kommen buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Reinig de kommen niet met agressieve chemicaliën of schurende schoonmakers.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Melamine
- Afmetingen (per kom): Hoogte 100 mm
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor diverse gerechten en snacks
- Verkrijgbare kleuren: Wit
- Maximaal temperatuur: Tot 70°C
- Geschikt voor: Binnengebruik en beperkt buitengebruik

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Kies een schone, vlakke ondergrond voor het plaatsen van uw buffetstand.
2. Plaats de standaard stevig op de ondergrond.
3. Zet de melamine kommen in de daarvoor bestemde uitsparingen op de standaard. Zorg ervoor dat ze goed vastzitten.
4. Vul de kommen met het gewenste voedsel en zorg voor een aantrekkelijke presentatie.

5. Bediening

De kommen zijn eenvoudig in gebruik. Vul ze met eten en plaats ze op de standaard. Zorg ervoor dat u rekening houdt met de temperatuur van het voedsel. Het is aan te raden om warme gerechten in een aparte warmhoudunit te serveren, indien nodig.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de kommen na elk gebruik met warm water en milde zeep.
- Gebruik een zachte doek of een spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Niet geschikt voor de vaatwasser; handwas wordt aangeraden.
- Bewaar de kommen op een droge plek om te voorkomen dat ze worden beschadigd.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Kom is gebroken of beschadigd.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen of garantie-informatie.
- Probleem: Kommen zijn moeilijk schoon te maken.
Oplossing: Laat de kommen een tijdje weken in warm water voordat u ze reinigt.

8. Afvalverwerking

Om de milieu-impact te minimaliseren, disposeer de kommen in overeenstemming met lokale regelgeving voor kunststofafval. Vermijd het weggooien van de kommen in de reguliere afvalbak.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie, ondersteuning of vragen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de 10 Cuencos de Melamina para Buffet Etagere

1. Información General

Este set de cuencos de melamina está diseñado para uso profesional en entornos de catering y buffets. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, estos cuencos son resistentes, livianos y perfectos para presentar una variedad de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para el uso en la presentación de alimentos. No lo utilice para ningún otro fin.
- Temperatura: Los cuencos son aptos para temperaturas de hasta 70 °C. Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor directo.
- Manipulación: Siempre use guantes cuando manipule cuencos calientes. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar productos químicos que puedan dañar la melamina.
- Inspección: Examine el producto antes de cada uso. No utilice cuencos dañados o agrietados.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Melamina
- Altura: 100 mm
- Cantidad: 10 piezas
- Uso: Ideal para buffets y eventos de catering
- Resistencia a temperaturas: Hasta 70 °C

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire los cuencos del embalaje.
2. Limpie cada cuenco con un paño húmedo antes del primer uso.
3. Coloque los cuencos en el soporte del buffet. Asegúrese de que estén estables y seguros.
4. Organice los alimentos en los cuencos según las preferencias de presentación.

5. Operación

- Para agregar alimentos, levante el cuenco del soporte.
- Sirva los alimentos en los cuencos asegurándose de no sobrepasar el borde.
- Una vez servidos, coloque el cuenco de nuevo en su lugar de manera segura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los cuencos a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No use esponjas abrasivas ni limpiadores químicos fuertes.
- Se recomienda secar con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Los cuencos están agrietados: No use cuencos dañados. Revise el embalaje para ver si hay daños en el transporte.
- Difícil de limpiar: Si los cuencos presentan manchas difíciles, sumérjalos en agua jabonosa tibia durante unos minutos antes de limpiar.

8. Eliminación

Para desechar estos cuencos, compórtelos según la normativa de reciclaje local. La melamina no es biodegradable, por lo que debe ser reciclada adecuadamente.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Set de 10 Bols en Mélamine pour Étagère Buffet

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de 10 Bols en Mélamine pour Étagère Buffet. Conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle, ce produit apporte élégance et fonctionnalité à toute présentation de buffet. Assurez-vous de lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit pour garantir une utilisation sécurisée et efficace.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur et extérieur pour des événements tels que les buffets, les réceptions et les fêtes. Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments nécessitant une température excessive.
- Risques de brûlure : Évitez le contact direct avec des sources de chaleur. Les bols ne sont pas résistants à des températures extrêmes.
- Chocs et collisions : Manipulez avec soin pour éviter de casser le produit. Évitez les chutes.
- Produits chimiques : Ne pas immerger dans des solutions nettoyantes agressives. Utilisez uniquement des nettoyants recommandés.
- Enfants : Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Mélamine
- Diamètre : 100 mm
- Poids : Léger et facile à transporter
- Couleur : Diverses options disponibles
- Quantité : 10 bols dans chaque set

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballage : Ouvrez soigneusement l'emballage et retirez tous les items. Vérifiez que l'ensemble est complet.
2. Disposition : Placez les bols sur une surface plane et stable pour un accès facile.
3. Sécurisation : Assurez-vous que les bols sont éloignés des bords de la table pour éviter les chutes.

5. Utilisation

1. Remplissez les bols avec les aliments désirés.
2. Disposez les bols sur le stand de buffet ou la table de présentation.
3. Après chaque utilisation, suivez les instructions de nettoyage ci-dessous.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Manuel : Lavez à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
- Évitez : Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou de brosses dures.
- Séchage : Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de taches : Si des taches persistent, faites tremper dans une solution de vinaigre blanc et d'eau pendant 30 minutes avant de nettoyer.
- Rupture : En cas de casse, ne pas tenter de réparer. Remplacez-le immédiatement.

8. Élimination

Le produit est recyclable. Veuillez suivre les réglementations locales en matière de recyclage pour l'élimination correcte du produit.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de 10 Bols en Mélamine pour Étagère Buffet. Profitez d'une présentation parfaite de vos aliments !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 10 Ciotole in Melamina per Buffet Etagère

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Set di 10 Ciotole in Melamina per Buffet Etagère. Questo set è progettato per migliorare l'estetica e la funzionalità del tuo buffet, garantendo che i tuoi piatti siano presentati con stile.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso previsto:** Questo prodotto è progettato esclusivamente per uso alimentare. Non utilizzare per scopi diversi.
- **Materiali:** Le ciotole sono realizzate in melamina, un materiale robusto e leggero, resistente agli urti e ai graffi.
- **Temperatura:** Evitare l'uso in microonde o forno. Non esporre a temperature superiori a 70°C.
- **Pulizia:** Lavare a mano con detersivi non abrasivi. Non utilizzare spugne ruvide per evitare graffi.
- **Bambini:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli senza supervisione.
- **Danno:** In caso di rottura, rimuovere eventuali schegge pericolose. Non utilizzare ciotole danneggiate.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Materiale:** Melamina
- **Colore:** Bianco
- **Dimensioni:** altezza 100 mm
- **Quantità:** 10 pezzi
- **Design:** Elegante e moderno, adatto per eventi buffet

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere le ciotole dalla confezione.
2. Verificare che tutte le ciotole siano integre e prive di difetti.
3. Posizionare le ciotole sull'etagère o sul tavolo da buffet, assicurandosi che siano stabili e ben distribuite.

5. Operazione

- Riempire le ciotole con i cibi desiderati, come insalate, dolci o snacks.
- Disporre le ciotole in modo estetico per ottimizzare la presentazione.
- Assicurarsi che gli alimenti siano mantenuti a temperature sicure fino al momento del servizio.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, pulire le ciotole con acqua calda e sapone delicato.
- Evitare l'immersione prolungata in acqua e non utilizzare lavastoviglie.
- Asciugare le ciotole prima di riporle per prevenire la formazione di umidità.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Problema:** Le ciotole si graffiano facilmente.
Soluzione: Usare solo detersivi e spugne non abrasivi.
- **Problema:** Crepe o rotture nelle ciotole.
Soluzione: Non utilizzare ciotole danneggiate e smaltire correttamente.

8. Smaltimento

Quando le ciotole non sono più utilizzabili, smaltirle in modo responsabile. Verificare le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento della melamina. Non gettare nel compost o nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o richieste, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Set di 10 Ciotole in Melamina per Buffet Etagère.